
CUSTOMER NOTICE 0 0 0 0 1  5 6 4 7 3  

CHANGE OF RATES AND CHARGho 
TONTO VILLAGE WATER COMPANY, INC. 

DOCKET NO. W-01580A-13-0255 

OCT 0 9  2014 

Dear Tonto Village Water Company Customer: 

At its Open Meeting on March 1 1,20 14, the Arizona Corporation Commission approved a 
rate increase, requested by Tonto Village Water Company, to be effective April 1,2014 in 
Decision No. 74391. 

The recent approval will increase the typical monthly bill for a customer with a 518” x %” 
meter and a median usage of 95 1 gallons by $9.85 from $1 1 .OO to $20.85, an increase of 
89.6 percent. 

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact Dianne Daniels at (928) 
478-00 10. Rates and charges for Tonto Village Water Company will be as follows: 

Monthly Usage Charge: 

518” x 314” 
314“ 
1” 
1 112” 
2” 
3” 
4” 
6” 

Meter 
Meter 
Meter 
Meter 
Meter 
Meter 
Meter 
Meter 

$18.00 
$18.00 
$40.00 
$80.00 
$128.00 
$256.00 
$400.00 
$800.00 

Commodiw Rates (Per 1,000 Gallons): 
All Meter Sizes 

First Tier- 0 to 2,000 Gallons 
Second Tier- 2,001 to 7,000 Gallons 
Third Tier- Over 7,000 Gallons 

$3.00 
$4.25 
$5.60 



a 

Service Line and Meter Installation Charges: 
(Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405) 

518” x 314” Meter 
314“ Meter 
1” Meter 
1 112” Meter 
2” Turbine Meter 
3” Turbine Meter 
4” Turbine Meter 
6” Turbine Meter 
ICB=Individual Case Basis 

Service Charges: 

Establishment 
Reconnection (Delinquent) 
Meter Test (if correct) 
Meter Reread (if correct) 
NSF Check 
Late Charge (per month) 
After Hours Service Charge 
Deposit 
Deposit Interest (per month) 

Service 
Line 
Charge 
$445.00 
$445.00 
$495.00 
$550.00 
$830.00 

- 
- 
- 

Meter 
Charge 
$465.00 
$565.00 
$315.00 
$525.00 
$1,045.00 

- 
- 
- 

Total 
Charge 
$910.00 
$1010.00 
$8 10.00 
$1,075.00 
$1,875.00 
ICB 
ICB 
NIA 

$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$15.00 
$25.00 
$5.00 

$40.00 
Per Commission rule A.A.C.R- 14-2-403(B) 
Per Commission rule A.A.C.R- 14-2-403(B) 

Deferred Payment (per month) 
Re-establishment (within 12 months) 

1.50% of unpaid monthly balance 
Months off system times the monthly 
minimum per A.A.C. R14-2-403 (D) 

Monthly Service Charge for Fire Sprinkler 

All Sizes 2.00% of Monthly Minimum for a Comparable Sized Meter 
Connection, but 110 less than $10.00 per month. The Service 
Charge for Fire Sprinklers is only applicable for service lines 
separate and distinct from the primary water service line. 

In addition to collection of its regular rates and charges, Tonto Village Water Company shall 
collect from its customers a proportionate share of any privilege, sales or use tax per A.A.C. 
R- 14-2-409(D). 
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NEW RATES AND CHARGES 
< TONTO VILLAGE WATER COMPANY, INC. . .  

DOCKET NO. W-01580A-13-0255 i 

’ Effective April 1,2014 . 

Monthly Usage Charge: * 
518”’ x 314” 
314“ 
1” 
1 1‘12” 
2” 

4’ 
6” 

373* 

Meter 
Meter 
Meter 
Meter 
Meter 
Meter 
Meter 
Meter 

$1 8.00 

$40..00 
$80.00 
$128.00 
$256.00 
$400.00 
$800.00 

~ $18.00 

Commodity Rates (Per 1,000 Gallons): 
All Meter Sizes 
First Tier- 0 to 2,000 Gallons 
Second Tier- 2,001 to 7,000 Gallons 
Third Tier- Over 7,000 Gallons 

$3..00 
$4.25 
$5.60 . ’  

Service Line and Meter Installation Charges: 
(Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405) 

€< Service 
Line 
Charge 

518” x 314” Meter $445.00 
3/4” Meter $445 .OO 
1” Meter $495.00 
1 IJ2” Meter $550.00 
2” Turbine Meter $830.00 
3’. Turbine Meter 
4” Turbine Meter 
6” Turbine Meter 
ICB=lndividual Case Basis 

Service Charges: 
Establishment 
Reconnection (Delinquent) 
Meter Tect (if correct) 
lleter Reread ( i f  correct) 
NSFCheck . 
Late Charge (per month) 
After Hours Service Charge 
Deposit 
Deposit Interest (per month) 
Deferred Payment (per month) 
Re-establishment (within 12 months) 

I 
Meter 
Charge 
Sl65.00 
$565.00 
S.3 15.00 
$525.00 
$1.045.00 

I 

Total 
Charge 

$910.00 
$1 0 1 0.00 
$8 10.00 
$1,075.00 
$1,875.00 
ICB 
ICB 
N/A 

$25.00 
$25.00 
S25.00 
S 15.00 
$25.00 
$5.00 
S40.00 

*,. 

Per Commission rule A.A.C.R-14-2-403(B) “ 

s‘ 
Per Commission rule A.A.C.R-14-2-403(B)* 1; B 

1 50% of unpaid monthly balance 
Months off system times the monthly mininym per 
A A.C. R14-2-403 (D) 

. c  
d ’  

Monthly Service CharPe for Fire SDrinkler 
AlfSizes 2.00% of Monthly Minimum for a Compaiable Sized Meter Connection, but no less thaq $10.00 .. 

per month. The Sei \ ice Charge for Fire Sprinklers is only ap&able fo( 
5. * service lines separatt and distinct from the primary water servfce line. ’ 

lp addition to collection of its regular rates and charges. Ionto Village Water Company shall collect from its 
Customers a proportionate share of any privilege. sales o r  use tax per A.A.C. R-14-2-409(D) ‘ .  
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